
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 789 

ANSWERED ON 17
TH

SEPTEMBER, 2020 

 

AVAILABILITY OF AMBULANCE WITH PARAMEDICAL STAFF ON NHS 

 

†789. SHRI NIHAL CHAND: 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the number of National Highways (NHs) operational in the country as 

on date, State-wise including Rajasthan;  

 

(b) whether the Government proposes to deploy ambulance with the 

paramedical staff on all these NHs;  

 

(c)  if so, the details thereof along with the estimated funds required for 

the purpose, State-wise;  

 

(d)  the details of NHs proposed to be included under this scheme in 

Rajasthan along with the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon; and  

 

(e)  the details of the target fixed under this programme and the time by 

which it is likely to be started? 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) The details of National Highways (NHs) operational in the country as 

on date, State-wise, including Rajasthan are at Annexure.  

  

(b) to (e) No sir, only completed sections of National Highways which are 

being tolled, are provided with ambulances with paramedical staff as part 

of user services by the agencies responsible for operation and 

maintenance of NHs. A total of 576 ambulances have been deployed 

through such agencies on NHs entrusted to National Highways Authority 

of India and State PWDs, including 96 ambulances in the State of 

Rajasthan. No separate fund is provided for this purpose. 



 

 

Annexure 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a)  OF THE LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 789 FOR ANSWER  ON 17
TH 

SEPTEMBER, 

2020 ASKED BY SHRI NIHAL CHAND REGARDING ‘AVAILABILITY OF 

AMBULANCE WITH PARAMEDICAL STAFF ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS’ 

 

 

STATE/UT-WISE DETAILS OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN COUNTRY 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

State/UT 

National Highway No. 

Total 

No. of 

NHs 

1 

Andhra 

Pradesh 

16, 216, 216A, 716, 26, 326, 326A, 30, 40, 

140, 340, 340C, 42, 44, 544D, 150A, 65, 

165, 516D, 565, 765, 67, 167, 69, 71, 75, 

167A, 516E, 167B, 365BB, 365BG, 544DD, 

544E, 130CD, 716A, 716B, 516C, 167BG, 

544F 

39 

2 

Arunachal 

Pradesh 

13, 113, 313, 513, 713, 713A, 15, 115, 215, 

315, 315A , 415, 515 

13 

3 Assam 

2, 702, 702C, 702D, 6, 306, 8, 208A, 15, 

115, 215, 315, 315A , 415, 515, 715, 715A, 

17, 117, 117A, 217, 27, 127, 127A, 127B , 

127C , 127D, 127E, 427, 627, 29, 129, 329, 

329A, 37 

35 

4 Bihar 

19, 119, 219, 319, 20, 120, 22, 122, 122A     

, 322, 722, 922, 27, 227, 227A, 327, 327A    

, 527, 527A, 527B, 527C    , 527D, 727, 

727A, 31, 131, 131A   , 231, 331, 431, 531, 

33, 133, 133B, 333, 333A, 333B, 139, 124C, 

227F, 227J, 227L, 727AA, 133E, 122B, 

333C, 527E, 327AD, 319A, 131B, 131G 

51 

5 Chandigarh 5 1 

6 Chhattisgarh 

30, 130, 130A, 130B, 130C, 130D, 930, 43, 

343, 45, 49, 149B, 53, 153, 353, 63, 163, 

163A, 130CD, 143B 

20 

7 Delhi 

9, 44, 48, 148A, 248BB, 709B, 344M, 

148AE, 148NA, 344N, 344P, NE3 

12 

  



 

 

 

8 Goa 748, 66, 366, 566, 748AA 5 

9 Gujarat 

27, 927D, 41, 141, 341, 47, 147, 48, 848, 

848A, 848B, 51, 151, 251, 351, 53, 753B, 

953, 56, 58, 64, 68, 168, 168A, 756, 148M, 

751D, 751DD, 351F, 147D, 751, 151A, 

148N, 754K, NE1, NE4 

36 

10 Haryana 

703, 5, 105, 7, 907, 9, 709, 709A    , 11, 

919, 334B, 44, 344, 444A, 48, 148A, 148B, 

248A, 52, 152, 352, 352A, 54, 254, 248BB, 

152A, 907G, 352R, 352W, 709AD, 334D, 

148N, 152D, 148NA, 344N, 344P, NE2, NE5 

38 

11 

Himachal 

Pradesh 

3, 103, 303, 503, 503A, 5, 105, 205, 305, 

505, 505A, 705, 7, 707, 907, 907A, 44, 154, 

154A 

19 

12 Jharkhand 

114A       , 18, 118, 19, 419, 20, 220, 320, 

22, 522, 33, 133, 133A, 133B, 333, 333A, 

39, 139, 43, 143, 143A, 343, 49, 143H, 

143D, 320G, 143AG, 320D, 218, 143B 

30 

13 Karnataka 

44, 48, 648, 748, 948, 50, 150, 150A, 52, 

160, 65, 66, 766, 766C, 67, 167, 367, 69, 

169, 169A, 369, 73, 173, 75, 275, 181, 

166E, 548B, 561A, 752K, 161A, 544DD, 

544E, 548H, 748AA, 367A, 948A, 369E, 

373, 275K, 766E, 766EE 

42 

14 Kerala 

544, 744, 66, 766, 966, 966A, 966B, 183, 

183A, 85, 185,  

11 

15 

Madhya 

Pradesh 

719, 27, 927A    , 30, 34, 934, 135, 135B, 

39, 339, 339B, 539, 43, 543, 943, 44, 45, 

46, 146, 146B, 346, 47, 347, 347C, 347B, 

547, 52, 552, 752B, 752C, 56, 548C, 752G, 

161G, 347A, 753L, 147E, 135BB, 135BD, 

135BG, 135C, 347BG, 552G, 148N, 148NG 

45 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



16 Maharashtra 

130D, 930, 543, 44, 47, 347C, 547, 48, 

348A, 348, 548, 848, 848A, 50, 150, 52, 53, 

353C, 353D, 353E, 753, 753A, 753B, 953, 

60, 160, 61, 161, 361, 63, 65, 965, 66, 166, 

166A, 548C, 753E, 548E, 752G, 561, 753F, 

548A, 166E, 266, 548B, 548CC, 161H, 

161G, 361H, 548D, 561A, 965C, 752I, 

965G, 752K, 347A, 930D, 361B, 353B, 247, 

161A, 361C, 161E, 353I, 753J, 753L, 353J, 

353K, 752E, 752H, 753M, 548H, 160A, 

160B, 753C, 965D, 753BB, 160D, 348B, 

348BB, 753AB, 160C, 166H, 761, 753H, 

166D, 652, 465, 647, 461B, 160H,  361F, 

965DD, 166F, 166G, 548DD, NE4, 547E 

98 

17 Manipur 

2, 102, 202, 102A , 102B , 102C, 29, 129A, 

37, 137, 137A 

11 

18 Meghalaya 6, 106, 206, 217, 127B  5 

19 Mizoram 2, 102B , 302, 502, 502A, 6, 306, 306A, 108 9 

20 Nagaland 

2, 202, 702, 702A, 702B, 702D, 29, 129, 

129A, 229, 329A 

11 

21 Orissa 

16, 316, 516, 18, 20, 220, 520, 26, 326, 

326A, 130C, 143, 49, 149, 53, 153B, 353, 

55, 57, 157, 59, 63, 126, 130CD, 316A, 

516A, 157A, 126A, 655, 720, 143H, 320D 

32 

22 Puducherry 32, 332 2 

23 Punjab 

3, 503, 503A, 703, 703A, 5, 205, 205A, 7, 9, 

44, 344, 344A, 344B, 148B, 52, 152, 54, 

154, 154A, 254, 754, 62, 354, 148BB, 105B, 

152A, 703B, 354E, 354B, 703AA, NE5 

32 

24 Rajasthan 

709, 11, 919, 21, 23, 123, 25, 125, 325, 27, 

927A    , 44, 48, 148, 148B, 148D, 248, 

248A, 448, 52, 552, 752, 54, 56, 156, 58, 

158, 458, 758, 62, 162, 162A, 68, 168, 

168A, 954, 311, 921, 70, 925, 925A, 911, 

552G, 148N, 754K, 911A, 148C, 968, 

148NG 

49 

25 Sikkim 10, 310, 310A, 710, 510, 717A, 717B 7 

26 Tamil Nadu 

16, 716, 32, 132, 332, 532, 36, 136, 336, 

536, 38, 138, 40, 42, 44, 544, 744, 944, 48, 

648, 948, 66, 75, 77, 79, 81, 181, 381, 83, 

183, 85, 87, 544H, 179A, 383, 381A, 381B, 

785, 716A, 744A, 948A, 338, 136B, 179B, 

132B, 179D, 332A, 844, 716B 

49 

  



 

 

27 Telangana 

30, 44, 150, 353C, 61, 161, 63, 163, 563, 

65, 365, 365A, 365B, 365BG, 363, 565, 765, 

167, 353B, 161B, 365BB, 765D, 161AA, 

161BB 

24 

28 Tripura 8, 108, 108A, 208, 208A, 108B 6 

29 

Uttar 

Pradesh 

307, 9, 509, 709A    , 19, 219, 519, 719, 21, 

123, 24, 27, 227A, 727, 727A, 927, 28, 128, 

30, 230, 330, 330B, 530, 330A , 730, 730A , 

31, 731, 731A, 931, 931A, 34, 334, 334A, 

334B, 334C, 534, 734, 234, 35, 135, 135B, 

335, 39, 339, 539, 44, 344, 552, 709B, 

135BB, 730H, 321, 731AG, 709AD, 319D, 

124C, 727B, 727H, 727G, 128B, 128C, 328, 

328A, 330D, 530B, 730B, 731K, 727BB, 

730S, 730C, 334D, 128A, 135C, 135A, 

124D, 321G, 334DD, 727AA, 731B, NE2, 

NE3 

82 

30 Uttrakhand 

7, 107, 107A, 307, 507, 707, 707A, 9, 109, 

109D, 309, 309A, 309B, 30, 34, 134, 334, 

334A, 534, 734, 344, 731K 

22 

31 West Bengal 

10, 110, 12, 112, 512, 14, 114, 114A , 314, 

16, 116, 116B, 17, 317, 317A, 517, 717, 

717A, 18, 19, 419, 27, 327, 327B, 31, 131A   

, 33, 133A, 49, 316A, 116A, 327C, 312, 218 

34 

32 

A &N  

Islands 

4 1 

33 

Dadar Nagar 

Havali (U.T) 

848A, NE4 2 

34 

Daman & 

Diu 

848B, 251 2 

35 

Jammu and 

Kashmir 

(UT) 

1,  501, 701,  44, 244, 144, 144A, 444, 

244A, 701A 

10 

36 Ladakh (UT) 1, 301,  3 3 

 

 

****** 

 

 

 


